South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:59:27 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2119 (Rat #0113, Act #0065 of 1983) General Bill, By Harvin, R.L. Altman, W.S. Anderson, F.X. Archibald, W.D.
Arthur, Branton, T.A. Brett, W.N. Cork, F.L. Day, Elliott, T.J. Ervin, T. Gadson, L.l. Hendricks, H.E. Pearce, Washington
and D. Williams
Similar (S 0029)
A Bill to amend Chapter 11 of Title 6, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to special purpose or public service

districts generally, by adding Article 9, so as to provide that any lawfully and regularly organized fire department, fire protection
district, or fire company regularly charged with the responsibility of providing fire protection to that jurisdiction has certain
emergency powers.-amended title

01/03/83
01/03/83
01/11/83
01/11/83
02/02/83
02/08/83
02/09/83
02/15/83
02/24/83
02/24/83
03/01/83
03/01/83
03/01/83
04/20/83
04/27/83
04/27/83
04/28/83
04/28/83
05/11/83
05/24/83
05/26/83
05/26/83
05/26/83
06/07/83

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-230

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-230

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-582
Debate adjourned HJ-718

Debate interrupted HJ-766

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 23, 1983 HJ-880
Amended HJ-1181

Read second time HJ-1183

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1217

Introduced and read first time SJ-571

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-571

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1063
Amended SJ-1146

Read second time SJ-1146

Read third time SJ-1162

Returned SJ-1162

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2767
Ratified R 113

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/83

Act No. 65

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



