

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2119 (Rat #0113, Act #0065 of 1983) General Bill, By Harvin, R.L. Altman, W.S. Anderson, F.X. Archibald, W.D. Arthur, Branton, T.A. Brett, W.N. Cork, F.L. Day, Elliott, T.J. Ervin, T. Gadson, L.I. Hendricks, H.E. Pearce, Washington and D. Williams

Similar (S 0029)

A Bill to amend Chapter 11 of Title 6, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to special purpose or public service districts generally, by adding Article 9, so as to provide that any lawfully and regularly organized fire department, fire protection district, or fire company regularly charged with the responsibility of providing fire protection to that jurisdiction has certain emergency powers.-amended title

01/03/83	House	Prefiled
01/03/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-230
01/11/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-230
02/02/83	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-582
02/08/83	House	Debate adjourned HJ-718
02/09/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-766
02/15/83	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 23, 1983 HJ-880
02/24/83	House	Amended HJ-1181
02/24/83	House	Read second time HJ-1183
03/01/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1217
03/01/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-571
03/01/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-571
04/20/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1063
04/27/83	Senate	Amended SJ-1146
04/27/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1146
04/28/83	Senate	Read third time SJ-1162
04/28/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1162
05/11/83	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2767
05/24/83		Ratified R 113
05/26/83		Signed By Governor
05/26/83		Effective date 05/26/83
05/26/83		Act No. 65
06/07/83		Copies available